

Sahebganj PS-541/2019(JVTR No-49/2019)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000060-2019
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 23

Date: 30.01.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filling hazira.

CSW-2 is present before this Board. He is examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-1.

Through evidence of PW-1, signature on the Seizure List dated 31-10-2019 has been marked as **Exhibit-1**. Let the same be kept with the record.

The seized alat is produce before this Board and one steel knuckle has been marked as **Mat Exhibit-A** and one 8mm live ammunition has been marked as **Mat Exhibit-B**. After completion of identification said seized alatats are returned to Sadar Court Malkhana, Cooch Behar.

After completion of deposition he is discharged.

Issue summon upon CSW-1 through R.O., Police Line, Cooch Behar.

The CSI, Sadar Court, Cooch Behar is directed to re-produce seized Alat in c/w this case on 13-03-2023 positively before this Board.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the CSI of Sadar Court, Cooch Behar for compliance.

DA to comply.

Fix **13-03-2023** for evidence of CSW-1 and production of Alat.

D/C

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

