

Sahebganj PS-541/2019 (Reg. No: 49/2019)
CNR NO: WBCB09-000060-2019
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 34
Date: 26-04-2024

Today the case is evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is represented by filing one petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Counsel.

One witness i.e. CSW-10 namely SI Amalesh Sarkar has turned up before this Board today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharge as PW-7.

During the examination of PW-7 one of the document has been marked as exhibit. Let the same be kept with the record.

Received one RT message from O/C of Ghoksadanga P.S stated that CSW-9 namely SI Najumul Hossain Mandal cannot be appeared before this Board on the ground stated therein in the RT message.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue summon upon CSW-11 & CSW-12 through R.O., Police Line, Cooch Behar.

Call for seized alamat from Sadar Court Malkhana.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **21-05-2024** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
--	--	---	--