

Sahebganj PS-541/2019 (Reg. No: 49/2019)
CNR NO: WBCB09-000060-2019
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 38
Date: 10-07-2024

Today the case is for S/R of Guardian Notice and examination of the CCL u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is absent without step. None move for the CCL on repeated calls.

S/R of Gurdian notice is returned after proper service. But neither the CCL nor his parents has appeared before this Board today.

Considering the fact and circumstances of the case and seeing the conduct of the CCL, **Issue E/R of Warrant of Production of CCL at once.**

D.A to comply.

Fix **16-08-2024** for Warrant of Production of the CCL.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	--	---